STEWARD RULING

FAIRMOUNT PARK, INC. Number: 123022
FATEMOUNT PARK Collinsville, Illinois Date: 06/26/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: AUSTIN, KEITH A
Address:

JOCKEY KEITH AUSTIN IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $50.00 FOR
FAILING TO FULLY PERSEVERE WITH HIS MOUNT "J'S DEVIL" IN THE 2ND RACE
ON JUNE 26, 2012 (FIRST OFFENSE) . FINE TO BE PAID WITHIN 14 DAYS.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE NO. 1402.70
ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE NO. 1416.140
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DAVID FRIZZELL JIM LAGES ROGER DUF
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STEWARD RULING

FAIRMOUNT PARK, INC. Number: 123024
FAIRMOUNT PARK Collinsville, Illinois Date: 07/03/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: BRICKER, RISHA L
aAddress:

OWNER RISHA BRICKER HAVING BEEN NOTIFIED IS HEREBY SUSPENDED FOR
FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR A SCHEDULED STEWARD'S INQUIRY TO ANSWER TO A
CHARGE OF FALSIFICATION OF 2011 AND 2012 LICENSE APPLICATIONS. THIS
SUSPENSION SHALL REMAIN IN EFFECT AT LEAST UNTIL MS. BRICKER DOES
APPEAR BEFORE THE BOARD OF STEWARDS. DURING THE TERM OF THIS
SUSPENSION MS. BRICKER IS DENTED ACCESS TO AND THE PRIVILEGES OF THE
GROUNDS OF ALL RACE TRACKS, OFF TRACK AND INTERTRACK FACILITIES UNDER
THE JURISDICTION OF THE ILLINOIS RACING BOARD.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE NO. 1402.70
ILLINOCIS HORSE RACING ACT 230 5/9(E).
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STEWARD RULING

FATRMOUNT PARK, INC. Number: 123019
FAIRMOUNT PARK Collinsville, Illinois Date: 06/22/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: COLLAZO JR, JORGE E
Address:

THE JOCKEY LICENSE ISSUED TO JORGE COLLAZO, JR. IS HEREBY RESTORED ON
A PROBATIONARY BASTS PER PROBATIONARY AGREEMENT ON FILE WITH THE
ILLINOIS RACING BOARD.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE NO. 1425.10
ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE NO. 1402.70
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STEWARD RULING

FAIRMOUNT PARK, INC. Number: 123025
FATRMOUNT PARK Collinsville, Illinois Date: 07/03/2012
Thorcughbred

Name: GOLIBRZUCH, SIGGY R
Address:

JOCKEY SIGGY GOLIBRZUCH IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $250.00
FOR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN A STRAIGHT COURSE AND DRIVING HIS MOUNT
"SORROWFUL JONES" INTO THE PATH OF "DOODLE DANDY" IN THE STRETCH WHICH
RESULTED IN THE DISQUALIFICATION OF HIS MOUNT "SORROWFUL JONES" FROM
3RD TO 4TH POSITION IN THE 6TH RACE ON JUNE 30, 2012.

FINE TO BE PAID WITHIN 14 DAYS.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE NO. 1411.16
ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE NO. 1416.5
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STEWARD RULING

FATRMOUNT PARK, INC. Number: 123021
FAIRMOUNT PARK Collinsville, Illinois Date: 06/23/2012
Thoroughbred

Name : HAMMOND, JERRY A
Address:

TRAINER JERRY HAMMOND IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $100.00
FOR ENTERING AN INELIGIBLE HORSE, WHICH RESULTED IN THE LATE SCRATCH
OF "OCEAN SURGE" FROM THE 4TH RACE ON SATURDAY, JUNE 23, 2012.

FINE TO BE PAID WITHIN 14 DAYS.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE NO. 1413.2300
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SuUiTE 7.701

JAMES R. THOMPSON CENTER
100 West RANDOLP Y STREET
CHicaGgo, IL 60601

TEL: 312-814.2600
Top: 312.814.5039
FAXi312»814-5062

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 121040
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 06/30/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: HARAN, JOHN F
Address

OWNER/TRAINER JOHN HARAN IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF FIVE
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($500.00) FOR THE TRANSFER BACK TO HIS POSSESSION OF
A HORSE (CREATIVE WIZARD) CLAIMED FROM HIM ON APRIL 29, 2012 AT
HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE BEFORE THE THIRTY DAY WAITING PERIOD SPECIFIED
IN ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 510.210 B.

ILLINOCIS RACING BOARD RULE 1402.70

Stewards present and voting:

Al

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN EDDIE ARROYO PETER KOSIBA, UJR.
State State Association




STEWARD RULING

FAIRMCUNT PARK, INC. Number: 1231023
FAIRMOUNT PARK Collingville, Illinois Date: 06/29/2012
Thoroughbred

Name : GOLIBRZUCH, SIGGY R
Address.

JOCKEY SIGGY GOLIBRZUCH IS HERERY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $50.00
FOR FAILING TO PFULLY PERSEVERE WITH HIS MOUNT "GOT A SHOT" IN THE 8TH
RACE ON JUNE 29, 2012 (FIRST OFFENSE) .

FINE TO BE PAID WITHIN 14 DAYS.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE NO. 1402.70
ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE NO. 1416.140
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STEWARD RULING

FAIRMOUNT PARK, INC. Number: 1231020
FAIRMOUNT PARK Collinsville, Illinois Date: 06/19/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: HELLMAN, LEROY L
Address:

TRAINER LEROY HELLMAN IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $100.00
FOR FAILURE TO HAVE THE FOAL PAPERS ON FILE FOR "CAJUN DIABLO" WHICH
RESULTED IN A LATE SCRATCH FROM THE 4TH RACE ON TUESDAY,

JUNE 19, 2012. FINE TO BE PAID WITHIN 14 DAYS.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE NO. 1413.300
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Suite 7-701

JAMES R. THoMpPsON Center
100 Wesrt RANDOLPH STtrREET
CHPCAGO.IL60501

TEL 312.814.2600
Too: 312.814.5039
FAX' 312.814.5082

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 121041
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heightg, Illinoig Date: 06/30/2012
Thoroughbred

Name : LINDSAY, RICK D
Address:

OWNER/TRAINER RICK LINDSAY IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF FIVE
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($500.00) FOR THE TRANSFER OF A HORSE (CREATIVE
WIZARD) CLAIMED BY HIM ON APRIL 29, 2012 AT HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE BACK
TO HIS ORIGINAL TRAINER BEFORE THE THIRTY DAY WAITING PERIOD AS
SPECIFIED IN ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 510.210 B.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1402.70

Ste; d t and ting: / .
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JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN EDDIE ARROYO PETER KOSIBA, JR.
State State Agsociation



Suite 7-701

JAMES R,

100 wesrT RANODOLPH STrREET

CHicago,

THOMPSON CENTER

IL 60601

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC.

TEL‘312-814~2600
TDDE312~814A5039
FAX:312-814-5052

Number: 12102s

ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 05/26/2012

Thoroughbred

Name: TORRES, FRANCISCO C
Address:

JOCKEY FRANCISCO TORRES IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF FIFTEEN
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($1,500.00) FOR JOSTLING ANOTHER HORSE DURING THE
RUNNING OF THE FIFTH RACE ON FRIDAY MAY 25, 2012 AT ARLINGTON
INTERNATIONAL WHICH RESULTED IN THE DISQUALIFICATION OF HIS HORSE

ZIPPIDY DO HAH FROM FIRST TO SECOND POSITION.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1416.5 A C 1411.160

Stewards present and votiggj

Xl

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN
State . State

EDDIE ARROYO PETER KOSIBA, JR.

Agsociation



Suite 7-701

JAMES R. THOMPSON CENTER
100 WesT RANDOLPH STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60601

TEL 312-814-2600
Too: 312-814-5039
FAx: 312-814.5062

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 121029
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinoisg Date: 06/09/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: CONTRERAS, ALEJANDRO L
Address:

JOCKEY ALEJANDRO CONTRERAS IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
FIFTEEN HUNDRED DOLLARS ($1,500.00) FOR PERMITTING HIS MOUNT
"FORTHELONGHAUL" TO BEAR IN AND IMPEDE THE PROGRESS OF ANOTHER HORSE
DURING THE RUNNING OF THE FOURTH RACE ON FRIDAY JUNE 8, 2012 AT
ARLINGTON INTERNATIONAL.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1411.160 1416.5 A C

Stewards present and voti
L 4

sl N Yoa

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN EDDIE ARROYO PETER KOSIBA, JR.
State - State Asgsociation




Suite 7-701

JamMes R. THoMPSON CENTER
100 Wesy RANDOLPH STREET
CHicaso, iL 60601

TEL: 312-814.2600
Too: 312.814.5039
FAX:312~814~5062

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 121034
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 06/24/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: SANCHEZ, JEFFREY
Address:

JOCKEY JEFFREY SANCHEZ IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF FIFTEEN
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($1,500.00) FOR PERMITTING HIS MOUNT "WINNING STAR" TO
BEAR IN AND IMPEDE THE PROGRESS OF ANCTHER HORSE DURING THE RUNNING OF
THE SEVENTH RACE ON JUNE 23, 2012 AT ARLINGTON INTERNATIONAL WHICH

RESULTED IN THE DISQUALIFICATION OF HIS MOUNT FROM FIRST TO SIXTH
POSITION.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1411.160 1416.5 A B

DR }/7S )

STEVEN A. MORGAN EDDIE ARROYO PETER KOSIBA, UJUR.
State State Association




SuUITE 7-701

JAMES R. THOMPSON CeENnTER
100 WesT RanpoLew STrREEY
CHicago, IL 80801

TeL: 312-814.2600
Too: 312-814-5039
FAX: 312-814.5062

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTCON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 121016
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 05/16/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: ALBA, SERGIO
Address:

GROOM SERGIO ALBA IS HEREBY SUSPENDED THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS (MAY 13,
2012 THROUGH JUNE 17, 2012 INCLUSIVE) FOR BEING FOUND IN POSSESSION

OF COCAINE IN THE STABLE AREA OF ARLINGTON INTERNATIONAL ON MAY 11,
2012.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1402.70

Stewards present and votinsd: "

N - 1 \
o 7 ' ) //A*M ~&;
~ BEFES FEL Y P g

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN EDDIE ARRCYO PETER KOSIBA, JR
State State Azgociation




STEWARD RULING

FAIRMOUNT PARK, INC. Number: 123014
FAIRMOUNT PARK Collinsville, Illinvois Date: 05/25/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: BUTLER, GERALD W
Address:

TRAINER GERALU BUTLER IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $100.00
FOR FAILURE TO HAVE A CURRENT COGGINS TEST ON FILE WHICH RESULTED IN
THE LATE SCRATCH OF "GOTCHA CART" FROM THE 6TH RACE ON SATURDAY

MAY 12, 2012. FINE TO BE PAID WITHIN 14 DAYS.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE NO. 605.50

rds present and voting: P
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Suite 7-701

JAMES R. THOMPSON CENTER
100 WeST RANGOLPH STREET
CmCAGo,lL60601

TeL: 312-814-2600
Too: 312-814.5039
FAX: 312-814-5062

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Numbexr: 121020
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 05/16/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: FAVELA, DAVID
Address:

THE 2012 ILLINOIS RACING BOARD GROCM LICENSE OF DAVID FAVELLA IS
HEREBY SUSPENDED THE BALANCE OF 2012 FOR THE ADMITTED SALE OF COCAINE
TO ANOTHER LICENSEE IN THE STABLE AREA OF ARLINGTON INTERNATIONAL ON
MAY 11, 2012.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1402.70

Stswards present and voti
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JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN EDDIE ARROYO PETER KOSIBA, JR.
State State Aggociation




SuiTe 7-701

JAMES R. THOMPSON CENTER
100 WesT RANDOLPH STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60601

TEL: 312-814.2600
Too: 312-814-5039
FAx: 312-814-5082

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 121019
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 05/16/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: HERNANDEZ, JOSE
Address:

THE 2012 ILLINOIS RACING BOARD GROOM LICENSE OF JOSE HERNANDEZ IS
HEREBY SUSPENDED NINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS (MAY 13, 2012 THROUGH
AUGUST 10, 2012 INCLUSIVE) AFTER BEING FOUND IN POSSESSION OF A
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (COCAINE) IN THE STABLE AREA OF ARLINGTON
INTERNATIONAL ON MAY 11, 2012.

FURTHERMORE, MR. HERNANDEZ IS REQUIRED TO SHOW PROOF OF HIS COMPLETION
OF AN APPROVED SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAM BEFORE REINSTATEMENT OF HIS
LICENSE.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1402.70 1425.10

Stewards present and votj
r 1

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN EDDIE ARROYO
State State

CaD

PETER KOSIBA, JR.
Assgociation




SuiTe 7-701

JAMES R, THOMPSON CENTER
100 WEST RANDOLPH STREET
CHICcAGO, IL 60601

TeL: 312-814-2600
TOD: 312-814-5039
FAX: 312-814-5062

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 121027
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 05/26/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: STRINGFELLOW, WILLIAM J
Address-

OWNER WILLIAM STRINGFELLOW IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF TWO
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($200.00) FOR SELLING A CLAIMED HORSE (MY JOKESTER)
WITHIN THIRTY (30) DAYS AFTER IT WAS CLAIMED.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 510.210B 1402.70

Stewards present and votin

bl

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN EDDIE ARROYO PETER KOSIBA, JR.
State State Aggociation



STEWARD RULING

FAIRMOUNT PARK, INC. Number: 123015
FATRMOUNT PARK Collinsville, Illinois Date: 06/05/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: JAMES, DUSTIN M
Address:

GROOM DUSTIN JAMES IS HEREBY RESTORED TO GOOD STANDING. MR. JAMES
PAID THE $100.00 FINE ASSESSED IN RULING NUMBER 053292 DATED 7/20/05.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE NO. 1425.10
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STEWARD RULING

FAIRMOUNT PARK, INC. Number: 123017
FAIRMOUNT PARK Collinsville, Illinois Date: 06/06/2012
Thoroughbred

Name ; RETANA, GABRIEL J
Address:

FAILURE TO HAVE HIS ENTRANT "GET READY HATERS" IN THE PADDOCK AT THE
REQUIRED TIME WHICH RESULTED IN THE DELAY OF THE pogT PARADE FOR THE
FIRST RACE ON FRIDAY, JUNE 1, 2012, FINE TO BE PAID WITHIN 14 DAvS.

TLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE NO. 1415.808
ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE NO. 1402.7¢
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SuiTeE 7-701

JAMES R. THoMpPsON CENTER
100 Wesr RANOOLPH STREET
CHicaGO, IL 606801

TEL: 312.814.2600
Tob: 312.814.5939
FAX:312~814~5062

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 121038
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 06/24/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: CENTER, THOMAS W
Address:

UPON RECEIPT OF A REPORT FROM THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO
FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY THAT URINE/BLOOD SPECIMEN NUMBER 801797
DATED MAY 20, 2012 TAKEN FROM THE HORSE "EASTERN PRECIPICE" THE FIRST
PLACE FINISHER IN THE SEVENTH RACE ON SUNDAY MAY 20, 2012 AT ARLINGTON
INTERNATIONAL RACE TRACK REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF CLENBUTEROL IN HIS
URINE SPECIMEN THE STEWARDS CONDUCTED AN INQUIRY.

AFTER CONSIDERING THE TESTIMONY THE STEWARDS FIND THE HORSE "EASTERN
PRECIPICE" CARRIED A FOREIGN SUBSTANCE IN HIS BODY IN VIOLATION OF
ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.30A. THEREFORE, "EASTERN PRECIPICE" IS
HEREBY DISQUALIFIED AND DECLARED UNPLACED FROM ALL PURSE MONIES FROM
HIS FIRST PLACE FINISH ON MAY 20, 2012. PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING
BOARD RULES 603.140D AND 603.160 THE REVISED ORFDER OF FINISH IS5 AS

FOLLOWS:
1ST SUSPEND MOON 2ND TRIBUTE TO MOMMA 3RD BOYYA
4TH SWEETPRINCESS CHARM STH FLEET ENCOUNTER 6TH AND HOW

7TH AIN‘T NO SAINT

THE HORSEMAN’S BOOKKEEPER IS HEREBY INSTRUCTED TO MAKE THE NECESSARY
CHANGES. THIS RULING IN NO WAY AFFECTS THE PARI-MUTUEL RESULTS.

e K‘\—/_
JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN EDDIE ARROYO PETER KOSIBA, JR.
State State Agsociation




STEWARD RULING

FAIRMOUNT PARK, INC. Number : 123018
FAIRMOUNT PARK Collinsville, Tllinois Date: 06/05/2012
Thoroughbred

Name ; WELLS, LINDELL R
Address:

JOCKEY LINDELL WELLS IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $250.00 FOR
PERMITTING HIS MOUNT TO LUG IN AND BUMP WITH "UNAPOLOGETIC" IN THE
VICINITY OF THE 1/8TH POLE. HIS MOUNT THEN CAME IN WITHOUT REING
CLEAR CAUSING INTERFERENCE TO "UNAPOLOGETIC" WHICH RESULTED IN THE
DISQUALIFICATION OF HIS MOUNT "TWO ELAINES" FROM 2ND TO 3RD POSITION
IN THE 8TH RACE ON JUNE 1, 2012.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE NO. 1416.5B
ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE NO. 1416.sC
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STEWARD RULING

FAIRMOUNT PARK, INC. Number: 123012
FAIRMOUNT PARK Collinsville, Illinois Date: 05/22/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: HERNANDEZ, RAFAEL M
Address:

JOCKEY RAFAEL MANUEL HERNANDEZ IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$50.00 FOR FAILURE TO HONOR HIS RIDING ENGAGEMENT ON THE HORSE
"PRINCES EVEN" IN THE 1ST RACE ON MAY 19, 2012 WHICH RESULTED IN A
LATE JOCKEY CHANGE. FINE TO BE PAID WITHIN 14 DAYS.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE NO. 1405.110
ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE NO. 1411.230
ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE NO. 1425.10
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STEWARD RULING

FAIRMOUNT PARK, INC. Number: 123018
FAIRMOUNT PARK Collinsville, Illinois Date: 06/12/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: (CRUZ, ERICK
Address:

JOCKEY ERICK CRUZ IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $5250.00 FOR
FAILURE TO MAINTAIN A STRAIGHT COURSE AND DRIVING HIS MOUNT "YIELD"
INTO THE PATH OF "EUROPA’'S BEST" NEARING THE 7/16'S POLE WHICH ALSO
CAUSED "EUROPA’S BEST" TO INTERFERE WITH "SOUP MAN" RESULTING IN THE
DISQUALIFICATION OF HIS MOUNT *"YIELD® FROM 3RD TO STH POSITION IN THE
3RD RACE ON JUNE 8, 2012. FINE TO BE PAID WITHIN 14 DAYS.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE NO. 1411.16
ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE NO. 1416.5
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Suite 7.-7014
JAMESR,THOMDSONCENTER
100 WesT RanoOLpH STREET
CHicago, 1L 60601

TeL: 312-814-2800
Too:312-814~5039
FAx:312-814-5062

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 121039
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinoisg Date: 06/24/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: DINI, MIKE R
Address:

UPON RECEIPT OF A REPORT FROM THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO
FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY THAT URINE/BLOOD SPECIMEN NUMBER 80179
DATED MAY 20, 2012 TAKEN FROM THE HORSE "EASTERN PRECIPICE" THE FIRST
PLACE FINISHER IN THE SEVENTH RACE ON SUNDAY MAY 20, 2012 AT ARLINGTON
INTERNATIONAL RACE TRACK REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF CLENBUTEROL IN HIS
URINE SPECIMEN THE STEWARDS CONDUCTED AN INQUIRY.

AFTER CONSIDERING THE TESTIMONY THE STEWARDS FIND THAT TRAINER MIKE
DINI IS IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULES 603.30, 603.50
AND 603.55 AND IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF ONE THOUSAND
DOLLARS.

JOSEPH K. LI&DEMAN EDDIE ARROYO PETER KOSIBA, JR.
State State Association




SUITE 7-701

JAMES R. THOMPSON CENTER
100 WEST RANDOLPH STREETY
CHICAGO, IL 60801

TeL: 312.814.2600
Too: 312-814-503¢
FAX: 312-814.5062

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 121032
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 06/24/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: LITTLE, THOMAS B
Address:

DR. THOMAS LITTLE, DVM IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF TWO
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($200.00) FOR FAILING TO ADMINISTER LASIX WITHIN THE
DESIGNATED TIME FRAME WHICH NECESSITATED THE SCRATCH OF "ANCIENT EYES"
FROM THE FIFTH RACE AT ARLINGTON INTERNATIONAL ON JUNE 17, 2012.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.70E2 1402.70

¥
W rd%t and voting:
e

STEVEN A. MORGAN EDDIE ARROYO PETER KOSIBA, JR.
State State Aggociation




SuiTe 7-701

JAMES R. THOMPSON CENTER
100 WEST RANOOLPH STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60601

TEL: 312-.814-2600
Top: 312-814-.5039
FAX: 312.814-5082

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 121031
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 06/24/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: STALL JR, ALBERT M
Address:

TRAINER ALBERT STALL IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF TWO HUNDRED
DOLLARS ($200.00) FOR FAILING TO HAVE HIS HORSE "FLASH A SMILE"
TATTOOED PRIOR TO STARTING HIS HORSE IN THE FIRST RACE AT ARLINGTON
INTERNATIONAL WHICH NECESSITATED A LATE SCRATCH.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1415.15 1402.70
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STEVEN A. MORGAN EDDIE ARROYO PETER KOSIBA, JR.
State State Association




BALMORAL RACING CLUB, I

BALMORAL PARK
Harness

Name: SEEKMAN, TRAVIS J
Address:

STEWARD RULING

NC.

Crete, Illinois

TRAVIS SEEKMAN, WHO DROVE "MORGAN SHARK"

ON JULY 14,

Number:

Date:

IN THE TWELVTH RACE
2012, AT BALMORAL PARK IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $200

CIVIL PENALTY FOR SITTING DOWN IN FRONT OF THE FIELD AT THE
1/4 AND CAUSING CONFUSION AMONG TRAILING HORSES.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10 F

Stewards present and voting:
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JOHN EDDY
State

%

'BEN WESSELS
Association

122079

07/18/2012




STEWARD RULING

FAIRMOUNT PARK, INC. Number: 123028
FATRMOUNT PARK Collinsville, Illinois Date: 07/07/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: CRUZ, ERICK
Address:

JOCKEY ERICK CRUZ IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $50.00 FOR
FAILING TO FULLY PERSEVERE WITH HIS MOUNT "CIELO SLEW?Y IN THE 5TH RACE
ON JULY 3, 2012. (FIRST OFFENSE)

FINE TO BE PAID WITHIN 14 DAYS.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE NO. 1402.70
ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE NO. 1416.140
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STEWARD RULING

FAIRMOUNT PARK, INC. Number: 123027
FATIRMOUNT PARK Collinsville, Illinois Date: 07/11/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: HIGGINS, DENNIS J
Address:

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD MEDICATION RULE SECTION 603.604/A/1,
TRAINER DENNIS HIGGINS IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $250.00
DOLLARS FOR THE EXCESSIVE USE OF FLUNIXIN IN THE HORSE STEELA. BLOOD
SAMPLE NO. 802665, SHOWING FLUNIXIN VALUE OF 74MCG/ML IN THE 3RD RACE
AT FAIRMOUNT PARK ON 6/23/2012. (18T VICLATION IN THIS CATEGORY)

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE NO. 603.604/A/1
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Suite 7.701
JAMESR.THOMPSONCENTER
100 west RAanpoLpK STREET
CHicago, L 60601

TEL:312~814-2600
TDD:312'814~5039
FAx:312-814~5082

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING
ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC.

ARLINGTON PARK
Thoroughbred

Name: TERAN, HONORATO
Address:

Arlington Heights, Illinois

Number: 121045

Date: 07/13/2012

GROOM HONORATO TERAN 1S HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF FIFTY
DOLLARS ($50.00) FOR FAILING TO COOPERATE WITH ARLINGTON INTERNATIONAL
SECURITY (FAILED TO PRODUCE LICENSE UPON REQUEST) ON JULY 7, 2012.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1402.70

Stewardg present and voting:
il "
N

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN
State -

EDDIE ARROYO
State

= )

PETER KOSIBA, JR.
Association



